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Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Six: 1:47.51 * North Oldham High School2/7/2018
L Ashton, L Oglesby, K Tichenor, M Miller

AllAm Consid: 1:46.69 %
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:55.33Boyle Co
1) Gilbert, Cora 11 2) Cerqueira, Riley 12
3) Hoffman, Kate 8 4) Bean, Whitney 12

28.89 1:00.93 1:28.04 1:55.33
2 1:56.84North Oldham

1) Bowman, Julia 10 2) Green, Sydney 7
3) Dawson, Sarah Catherine 11 4) Payne, Brooke 12

30.53 1:03.06 1:31.51 1:56.84
3 2:02.45Woodford Co

1) Goins, Avalynne 9 2) Warthman, Addy 7
3) Gatewood, Katie 12 4) Warthman, Hannah 12

31.78 1:05.91 1:34.78 2:02.45
4 2:05.14Collins

1) Agne, Natalie 7 2) LaVertu, Chloe 7
3) Jacobs, Abby 12 4) Oles, Lily Grace 12

33.60 1:09.69 1:37.34 2:05.14
5 2:06.84West Jessamine

1) Lee, Nara 12 2) Fitch, Elizabeth 11
3) Gaddis, Shelby 8 4) Lee, Caroline 11

29.75 1:10.18 1:42.01 2:06.84
6 2:07.24South Oldham

1) Deshler, Zoe 12 2) King, Kelsey 11
3) Grugel, Catie 8 4) Ivey, Paisli 12

32.39 1:07.88 1:39.90 2:07.24
7 2:15.05Oldham Co

1) Christensen, Hanna 10 2) Greenwell, Kailey 10
3) Christensen, Emma 10 4) Korzeniowski, Kasia 9

35.84 1:13.32 1:46.86 2:15.05
8 2:15.11Danville

1) Strysick, Chloe 10 2) Heath, Katie 12
3) Bischoff, Hannah 8 4) Hunt, Julia 12

35.73 1:11.65 1:43.28 2:15.11
9 2:17.50Lincoln Co

1) Reed, Gracie 12 2) Patterson, Emmalee 11
3) Brown, Sydney 9 4) Viands, Molly 9

35.19 1:13.27 1:44.64 2:17.50
10 2:19.76Shelby Co

1) Kendall, Katelyn 8 2) Clausen, Taylor 12
3) Trzcinski, Jesse 8 4) Richardson, Nicole 12

38.39 1:17.81 1:48.71 2:19.76
11 2:32.68Western Hills

1) Lightfoot, Keeli 11 2) Zinner, Peyton 7
3) Jackson, Brenna 7 4) Lodmell, Sarah 10

35.04 1:09.08 1:40.71 2:32.68
12 2:46.60Eminence

1) Phalen, Katie 7 2) Lynn, Rachel 9
3) Flowers, Savanna 9 4) Ford, Adalyn 7

49.95 1:25.60 2:03.45 2:46.60
13 2:47.33Henry Co

1) Sheehan, Abby 9 2) Taylor, Shelby 10
3) Whitaker, Ashlee 10 4) Leach, Maddy 9

42.24 1:26.39 2:07.22 2:47.33

14 3:00.09Spencer Co
1) Bennett, Isabella 9 2) McKenna, Shelby 7
3) Shivers, Blair 11 4) Pucko, Valerie 11

44.99 1:28.47 2:22.01 3:00.09
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Six: 1:39.78 * Boyle County High School2/2/2020
C Farthing, C Coyle, C Coyle, C Coyle

AllAm Consid: 1:33.53 %
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:37.96*Boyle Co
1) Farthing, Creed 12 2) Coyle, Corbin 10
3) Coyle, Campbell 12 4) Coyle, Clark 8

25.08 53.19 1:16.11 1:37.96
2 1:42.23Oldham Co

1) Bailey, Tucker 7 2) Hawkins, Toby 12
3) Strong, Myles 10 4) Durbin, Matthew 12

25.83 54.90 1:20.87 1:42.23
3 1:43.10North Oldham

1) Miller, Ryan 9 2) Parker, Jordan 11
3) Masters, James 12 4) Wectawski, Tyler 11

26.78 56.07 1:20.62 1:43.10
4 1:44.06Shelby Co

1) Montgomery, Brandon 12 2) Colebank, Luke 10
3) Langness, Micah 10 4) McKinney, Eli 11

25.11 53.67 1:19.70 1:44.06
5 1:44.79Woodford Co

1) Janzow, Cole 12 2) Janzow, Nate 10
3) Gatewood, Charlie 7 4) Carey, Ben 9

25.87 55.69 1:22.96 1:44.79
6 1:50.45South Oldham

1) Graves, Karter 7 2) Graves, Jack 11
3) Punnett, Jonah 10 4) McOmber, Matthew 9

32.11 1:00.50 1:25.49 1:50.45
7 1:54.26Collins

1) Leonberger, Jeb 10 2) Allen, Maguire 9
3) Rummel, Jacob 12 4) Wilson, DeVaughn 8

26.74 57.89 1:26.47 1:54.26
8 1:58.25Franklin Co

1) Kalla, Braden 9 2) Prewitt, Jackson 11
3) Briedert, Maximus 10 4) Matthews, Collin 11

33.48 1:08.14 1:35.21 1:58.25
9 1:58.98Danville

1) Pennington, Henry 8 2) Bischoff, Brady 11
3) Wilcher, Keegyn 11 4) Lonendecker, Oliver 9

34.16 1:02.27 1:29.93 1:58.98
10 2:04.52Western Hills

1) Foster, Garrett 11 2) Curtsinger, Joey 11
3) Foster, Hunter 9 4) Sinor-Huggins, Evan 11

32.53 1:09.85 1:40.57 2:04.52
11 2:09.28West Jessamine

1) Abbott, Jacob 9 2) Leonard, Xander 12
3) Wilson, Matthew 9 4) Johns, Luke 10

35.86 1:13.80 1:41.75 2:09.28
12 2:16.95Eminence

1) Gilbert, Truman 8 2) Blevins, Kaid 8
3) Bray, Holden 7 4) Landers, Austin 7

35.05 1:11.39 1:40.82 2:16.95
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(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

13 2:26.32Spencer Co
1) Blanford, Eli 10 2) Sivert, Nathan 7
3) Jauregui, Jesus 8 4) King, Dylan 11

35.46 1:20.66 1:56.52 2:26.32
--- DQHenry Co

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Downey, Dillon 9 2) Kasten, Bo 11
3) Clements, William 12 4) Dzurenka, Cody 12

31.39 1:01.51 1:35.59 DQ
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Six: 1:50.54 * Lydia Jackson2/7/2017
AllAm Consid: 1:50.65 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Oldham Co 111 1:55.03Bailey, Katie

26.91 56.08 1:25.64 1:55.03
West Jessamine 102 1:56.47Delong, Lilly

25.65 54.71 1:25.43 1:56.47
North Oldham 113 2:02.29Hays, Lauren

28.34 58.95 1:30.81 2:02.29
North Oldham  84 2:04.10Auton, Riley

28.11 59.38 1:31.79 2:04.10
Collins 125 2:05.32Jacobs, Abby

28.15 59.91 1:33.20 2:05.32
Oldham Co 116 2:07.46Stotsky, Courtney

29.22 1:00.99 1:34.04 2:07.46
Boyle Co  97 2:09.36Haddad, Nancy

28.99 1:01.25 1:35.53 2:09.36
West Jessamine 88 2:09.86Wilson, Margaret

29.32 1:02.59 1:37.07 2:09.86
Woodford Co  99 2:12.06Moore, Lillian

29.53 1:02.48 1:36.45 2:12.06
Boyle Co 1210 2:12.08Fogle, Sophia

28.66 1:01.15 1:36.60 2:12.08
Eminence  911 2:12.65Lynn, Rachel

30.12 1:03.39 1:38.44 2:12.65
Boyle Co 1212 2:15.07Bean, Whitney

30.79 1:05.19 1:40.43 2:15.07
Boyle Co  713 2:17.76Heath, Abigail

30.18 1:06.06 1:42.99 2:17.76
East Jessamine 914 2:18.15Pherigo, Carly

30.66 1:05.73 1:42.49 2:18.15
Woodford Co 1015 2:20.52Davis, Kyleigh

33.02 1:08.62 1:44.78 2:20.52
West Jessamine 816 2:20.67Gaddis, Shelby

31.51 1:07.61 1:44.41 2:20.67
Collins 1117 2:21.04Powell, Abby

32.65 1:08.63 1:45.96 2:21.04
Oldham Co 1018 2:22.07Christensen, Hanna

33.03 1:09.07 1:45.96 2:22.07
North Oldham 1219 2:25.68Conway, Molly

33.01 1:08.60 1:46.64 2:25.68
Oldham Co 1020 2:27.35Richards, Hannah

34.37 1:11.19 1:49.64 2:27.35

South Oldham  721 2:37.79Crutcher, Kara
36.96 1:17.19 1:57.30 2:37.79

Collins 1022 2:39.32Quinn, Abigail
35.23 1:13.25 1:55.72 2:39.32

South Oldham  923 2:46.34Kennedy, Violet
35.68 1:17.10 2:01.76 2:46.34

West Jessamine 1124 2:48.57Absher, Meggen
35.95 1:16.59 2:01.61 2:48.57

South Oldham 1025 2:57.53Williams, Fiona
39.16 1:25.52 2:12.17 2:57.53

Lincoln Co 1226 3:20.21Deaton, Makenzie
40.70 1:30.29 2:26.31 3:20.21

Lincoln Co 1227 3:24.81Caudill, Madison
43.34 1:35.93 3:24.81

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Six: 1:44.89 * Max Houston2/13/2016
AllAm Consid: 1:38.63 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Boyle Co 121 1:45.92Farthing, Creed

23.74 50.22 1:18.65 1:45.92
North Oldham 112 1:45.94Lundquist, Jacob

23.54 50.29 1:17.78 1:45.94
North Oldham 113 1:51.35Bridgmohan, Alexander

25.32 53.10 1:22.17 1:51.35
Boyle Co 114 1:55.79Lockhart, Alex

25.93 55.55 1:25.58 1:55.79
Woodford Co  95 1:56.26Miller, Brady

27.24 56.60 1:27.11 1:56.26
North Oldham  96 1:57.19Mattingly, Ryan

26.95 56.85 1:27.26 1:57.19
Shelby Co 117 1:58.82McKinney, Eli

27.43 57.24 1:27.97 1:58.82
Boyle Co  78 2:04.59Gover, Ethan

27.37 58.53 1:31.08 2:04.59
Woodford Co  99 2:07.14Moore, Tiernan

28.57 1:00.97 1:34.43 2:07.14
Eminence  910 2:08.03Gilbert, Harrison
Collins 1211 2:10.44Rummel, Jacob

29.54 1:02.67 1:36.57 2:10.44
Western Hills 1112 2:10.45Foster, Garrett

28.19 1:01.84 1:36.52 2:10.45
South Oldham  913 2:13.20McOmber, Matthew

28.92 1:01.98 1:37.15 2:13.20
West Jessamine 1014 2:14.22Johns, Luke

29.94 1:03.48 2:14.16 2:14.22
Boyle Co  715 2:15.37Lockhart, Andrew

29.62 1:02.25 1:34.71 2:15.37
North Oldham 1216 2:21.10White, Grant

30.91 1:06.60 1:44.61 2:21.10
Oldham Co  917 2:21.31Lackner, James

29.86 1:05.65 1:44.71 2:21.31
Eminence  718 2:21.39Bray, Holden

29.82 1:05.20 1:42.95 2:21.39
South Oldham  719 2:21.49Graves, Karter

32.78 1:09.76 1:47.96 2:21.49
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(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Collins 1220 2:24.63Hamilton, Scott
31.27 1:07.24 1:45.70 2:24.63

Oldham Co  921 2:27.26Durbin, Daniel
34.54 1:12.93 1:50.28 2:27.26

Oldham Co 1122 2:28.04Silliman, Liam
32.87 1:10.01 1:51.34 2:28.04

West Jessamine 923 2:34.17Abbott, Jacob
33.85 1:12.30 1:55.00 2:34.17

Spencer Co  724 2:34.46Sivert, Nathan
35.95 1:56.52 2:34.46

Oldham Co  925 2:48.16Bjarnson, Luke
1:15.95 2:48.16

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Six: 2:06.39 * Kelly Tichenor2/7/2018
AllAm Consid: 2:04.08 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Oldham Co 111 2:14.53Bailey, Josie

28.16 1:01.29 1:41.89 2:14.53
West Jessamine 72 2:16.63Lee, Amelia

28.99 1:04.60 1:45.34 2:16.63
North Oldham 103 2:19.60Bowman, Julia

30.63 1:05.07 1:46.26 2:19.60
Woodford Co 124 2:23.81Gatewood, Katie

30.17 1:06.59 1:49.54 2:23.81
North Oldham 115 2:25.70Dawson, Sarah Catherine

30.50 1:06.91 1:51.05 2:25.70
Oldham Co 116 2:31.10Gipson, Lucy

31.34 1:09.64 1:55.67 2:31.10
Oldham Co 107 2:34.39Greenwell, Kailey

32.52 1:10.74 1:57.68 2:34.39
Western Hills  78 2:34.68Zinner, Peyton

33.58 1:13.78 1:59.28 2:34.68
Collins  99 2:34.94Ball, Whitney

31.99 1:11.53 1:59.49 2:34.94
Collins  710 2:37.70LaVertu, Chloe

34.82 1:16.94 2:01.46 2:37.70
Lincoln Co  911 2:40.28Brown, Sydney

32.00 1:11.91 2:01.66 2:40.28
Oldham Co 1012 2:40.31Christensen, Emma

34.87 1:15.29 2:01.13 2:40.31
West Jessamine 1113 2:40.66Fitch, Elizabeth

34.20 1:15.66 2:04.90 2:40.66
Boyle Co 1114 2:41.10Spencer, Isabella

33.33 1:14.10 2:02.93 2:41.10
Collins  715 2:42.38Agne, Natalie

38.66 1:16.02 2:05.53 2:42.38
South Oldham  816 2:45.47Grugel, Catie

34.90 1:17.30 2:07.59 2:45.47
Collins 1217 2:50.51Kuzman, Cara

38.07 1:21.63 2:11.32 2:50.51
Boyle Co  718 2:51.28Spencer, Natalie

34.82 1:18.13 2:11.76 2:51.28
Henry Co 1019 2:57.75Taylor, Shelby

40.20 1:25.15 2:17.68 2:57.75

Lincoln Co  920 3:07.26Viands, Molly
41.48 1:28.73 2:22.71 3:07.26

Woodford Co 1021 3:07.80Padgett, Samantha
43.14 1:31.80 2:26.09 3:07.80

South Oldham 1222 3:13.17Scott, Maddie
43.81 1:36.66 2:33.43 3:13.17

Henry Co 1023 3:16.24Whitaker, Ashlee
43.60 1:35.52 2:33.61 3:16.24

Spencer Co  7--- DQMcKenna, Shelby
Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall - breast

46.73 1:45.70 2:36.68 DQ
North Oldham  9--- DQBuel,, Claire

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall - ϐly
44.17 1:32.63 2:28.41 DQ

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Six: 1:55.25 * Paul Cozzens2/13/2016
AllAm Consid: 1:49.83 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Woodford Co 101 2:04.64Janzow, Nate

25.95 58.46 1:34.13 2:04.64
South Oldham 112 2:08.03Graves, Jack

27.01 1:00.14 1:36.03 2:08.03
Shelby Co 103 2:10.25Langness, Micah

28.29 1:02.05 1:41.40 2:10.25
Boyle Co 104 2:11.20Coyle, Corbin

26.30 59.67 1:38.08 2:11.20
Woodford Co  75 2:14.31Gatewood, Charlie

28.38 1:02.29 1:42.61 2:14.31
West Jessamine  86 2:20.53Smetanko, Alex

27.99 1:05.63 1:48.01 2:20.53
Boyle Co  97 2:21.42Germann, Max

31.90 1:08.22 1:50.05 2:21.42
East Jessamine 98 2:24.83Campbell, Jackson

29.40 1:07.63 1:52.70 2:24.83
North Oldham 119 2:27.02Robinson,, Tyler

32.33 1:10.58 1:51.76 2:27.02
West Jessamine 910 2:28.08Wilson, Matthew

28.79 1:06.51 1:54.61 2:28.08
Collins  811 2:29.26Terry, Noah

31.00 1:09.60 1:54.88 2:29.26
Western Hills  912 2:31.00Foster, Hunter

33.48 1:09.89 1:57.74 2:31.00
North Oldham 1113 2:33.87Monson, Jacob

34.37 1:13.51 1:59.18 2:33.87
North Oldham  814 2:35.60Bridgmohan, Steven

33.59 1:13.83 2:00.81 2:35.60
Franklin Co  915 2:41.62Kalla, Braden

34.45 1:12.52 2:04.77 2:41.62
Shelby Co  716 2:45.97Stephens, George

37.75 1:20.39 2:07.64 2:45.97
Oldham Co 1017 2:46.53Fakhri, Zaki

33.57 1:17.18 2:07.98 2:46.53
Boyle Co  918 2:46.77Craig, Clay

39.51 1:18.90 2:06.95 2:46.77
North Oldham  919 2:47.50Robinson, Kaden

37.45 1:23.85 2:11.39 2:47.50
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(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Boyle Co 1220 2:52.94Sutton, Matthew
37.41 1:19.90 2:13.17 2:52.94

Spencer Co  821 2:53.20Jauregui, Jesus
41.07 1:23.74 2:16.76 2:53.20

Oldham Co 1222 2:55.11Goodloe, Justin
35.14 1:19.22 2:13.26 2:55.11

Oldham Co  923 3:09.53Flowers, Teddy
48.21 1:36.85 2:32.87 3:09.53

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Six: 23.96 * Grace Oglesby2/12/2016
AllAm Consid: 23.63 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
West Jessamine 111 25.17Lee, Caroline
North Oldham 122 25.51Payne, Brooke
Boyle Co 123 25.71Cerqueira, Riley
Woodford Co  94 25.80Goins, Avalynne
West Jessamine 125 26.25Lee, Nara
Boyle Co  76 27.29Heath, Abigail
Danville  87 27.44Bischoff, Hannah
South Oldham 118 27.65King, Kelsey
Collins 129 27.74Oles, Lily Grace
North Oldham  910 28.09Mohamed, Rinad
Woodford Co  711 28.11Warthman, Addy
Woodford Co 1212 28.22Warthman, Hannah
Oldham Co  913 28.66Korzeniowski, Kasia
South Oldham 1214 28.69Deshler, Zoe
North Oldham 1115 28.73Mieczkowski,, Kelsie
Collins  916 28.98Farmer, Aly
South Oldham 1217 29.09Ivey, Paisli
South Oldham 1018 29.15Hayden, Riley
Woodford Co  719 29.38Pernice, Aubrey
North Oldham 1020 29.49Van Allsburg, Mary Grace
Danville 1021 30.30Strysick, Chloe
Boyle Co  922 30.60Larson, Emery
Lincoln Co 1123 31.21Patterson, Emmalee
Oldham Co  824 31.36Breeding, Ava
Oldham Co  925 31.78Record, Olivia
West Jessamine 1126 32.34Gouge, Shannon
Collins 1227 33.37Jacobs, Hannah
East Jessamine 828 33.50Goldy, Malorie
Danville 1129 33.67Miller, Sara Beth
Eminence  730 34.15Phalen, Katie
Danville 1231 34.32Hunt, Julia
Western Hills 1132 34.83Lightfoot, Keeli
Oldham Co 1133 35.65Bassett, Maizei
Henry Co  934 35.72Sheehan, Abby
Western Hills 1235 35.93Dees, Makayla
Collins  936 36.41Harris, Gracelyn
Shelby Co 1137 36.46Contreras, Melanie
Western Hills 1038 37.29Lodmell, Sarah
Lincoln Co  939 38.13Funkhouser, Madeline
Western Hills  940 39.28Smith, Stevie
Spencer Co 11*41 40.20Pucko, Valerie
Henry Co  9*41 40.20Leach, Maddy

Spencer Co 1143 40.61Shivers, Blair
Lincoln Co 1244 40.92Westerϐield, Allison
Spencer Co  945 41.11Bennett, Isabella
Eminence  746 42.99Ford, Adalyn
Boyle Co 10--- DQGuerrant, Peyton

Declared false start
 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Six: 20.99 * William Tarvestad2/7/2018
AllAm Consid: 20.65 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Boyle Co 121 21.71Coyle, Campbell
Oldham Co 122 22.06Durbin, Matthew
North Oldham 113 22.47Wectawski, Tyler
Woodford Co  94 22.48Carey, Ben
Franklin Co 115 23.02Matthews, Collin
North Oldham 126 23.34Masters, James
Woodford Co 117 24.09Schotanus, Jake
Boyle Co 128 24.35Craig, Cole
Western Hills 119 24.52Sinor-Huggins, Evan
Oldham Co 1210 24.73Hawkins, Toby
North Oldham 1011 24.95Blandford, Aidan
Danville 1112 25.24Wilcher, Keegyn
Garrard Co  813 25.94Hardwick, Cole
Western Hills 1114 26.57Curtsinger, Joey
Franklin Co 1115 26.63Prewitt, Jackson
Woodford Co  916 26.65Martin, Elijah
Collins  817 27.15Wilson, DeVaughn
Shelby Co  918 27.17Zaring, Lawson
Shelby Co 1219 27.19Hardy, Ben
Boyle Co 1220 27.40Farthing, Michael
Lincoln Co 1221 27.73Listrom, Luke
Oldham Co 1122 27.82Silliman, Liam
South Oldham  923 27.95Quinn, Andrew
Danville  824 27.98Pennington, Henry
Henry Co 1225 28.09Dzurenka, Cody
Collins 1126 28.24Hill, Landon
Shelby Co 1027 28.59Lyons, Daniel
Woodford Co 1128 28.62Young, Brody
Danville  929 29.40Lonendecker, Oliver
Spencer Co 11*30 29.55Baird, Jackson
Spencer Co 11*30 29.55King, Dylan
Spencer Co 1032 30.16Blanford, Eli
West Jessamine 933 31.13Abbott, Jacob
Franklin Co  834 31.25Prewitt, Logan
West Jessamine 935 31.48Simon, Samuel
Boyle Co 1236 31.72Sutton, Matthew
Frankfort 1237 33.77Curry, Ben
Oldham Co  938 35.74Durbin, Wyatt
Eminence  739 36.95Landers, Austin
Spencer Co 12--- DQPack, Easton

Declared false start
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Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Six: 418.75 * Chelsea Call2/6/2017
AllAm Consid: 375.00 % Optional DD 13.0

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Woodford Co 101 320.55Cottingham, Caitlin
Woodford Co 102 284.60Branham, Naomi
Oldham Co  93 283.20Korzeniowski, Kasia
Boyle Co 104 242.15White, Cameron
Boyle Co 105 218.90Cerqueira, Maggie
Boyle Co 116 185.05Shepherd, Halee
Lincoln Co 117 173.30Barnett, Heather
Boyle Co 108 142.65Couch, Tiffany

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Six: 445.25 * Jared Stivers2/4/2019
AllAm Consid: 375.00 % Optional DD 13.3

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Woodford Co 121 319.90Shea, Jack
Woodford Co 112 301.00Evans, Caleb
Danville 113 286.30Wilcher, Keegyn
Woodford Co 114 249.65Greene, Logan
Oldham Co  95 240.75Lackner, Carter
Oldham Co  96 229.50Lackner, James
Boyle Co 127 227.15Carlsen, Grant
Boyle Co 108 195.20Reynolds, Ben
Boyle Co  79 184.95Thornberry, Jackson
Boyle Co 1210 154.80Farmer, Sterling

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Six: 54.25 * Grace Oglesby2/12/2016
AllAm Consid: 55.75 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Oldham Co 111 58.66Bailey, Katie

27.31 58.66
Boyle Co  8*2 1:02.03Hoffman, Kate

29.34 1:02.03
Collins 12*2 1:02.03Jacobs, Abby

28.90 1:02.03
North Oldham 114 1:03.19Dawson, Sarah Catherine

29.74 1:03.19
Woodford Co 125 1:04.37Gatewood, Katie

30.41 1:04.37
West Jessamine 86 1:08.76Wilson, Margaret

31.71 1:08.76
Lincoln Co  97 1:09.83Brown, Sydney

32.12 1:09.83
Boyle Co 128 1:11.57Bean, Whitney

31.97 1:11.57
Collins  99 1:12.81Ball, Whitney

33.91 1:12.81
North Oldham  710 1:13.97Dehner, Abigail

34.24 1:13.97
North Oldham 1211 1:15.99Luzzio, Julia

33.17 1:15.99

Western Hills  712 1:16.21Jackson, Brenna
34.23 1:16.21

West Jessamine 1113 1:18.30Fitch, Elizabeth
34.10 1:18.30

Franklin Co  914 1:20.98Adkins, Olivia
35.60 1:20.98

Eminence  915 1:23.63Flowers, Savanna
39.67 1:23.63

South Oldham  916 1:30.56Toombs, Cason
42.27 1:30.56

Boyle Co 1017 1:32.37Couch, Tiffany
40.79 1:32.37

South Oldham  918 1:43.69Kennedy, Violet
43.20 1:43.69

South Oldham  9--- DQHale, Abbey
One hand touch

40.20 DQ
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Six: 51.42 * Paul Cozzens2/13/2016
AllAm Consid: 49.06 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Woodford Co 121 52.10Janzow, Cole

24.14 52.10
Henry Co 112 52.72Kasten, Bo

24.57 52.72
Shelby Co 123 53.33Montgomery, Brandon

25.04 53.33
Oldham Co  74 54.07Bailey, Tucker

25.31 54.07
Boyle Co  85 54.41Coyle, Clark

25.50 54.41
North Oldham  96 54.87Miller, Ryan

25.63 54.87
South Oldham 107 55.36Punnett, Jonah

25.46 55.36
Collins 108 57.00Leonberger, Jeb

26.77 57.00
North Oldham 119 57.85Parker, Jordan

26.86 57.85
Shelby Co 1010 59.15Langness, Micah

27.74 59.15
Boyle Co 1111 1:00.24Lockhart, Alex

27.79 1:00.24
Danville 1112 1:01.28Bischoff, Brady

27.45 1:01.28
Oldham Co 1013 1:01.40Strong, Myles

28.07 1:01.40
Woodford Co  714 1:02.17Gatewood, Charlie

28.95 1:02.17
Collins 1215 1:03.43Rummel, Jacob

29.88 1:03.43
Franklin Co 1016 1:04.23Briedert, Maximus

28.96 1:04.23
West Jessamine  817 1:04.87Smetanko, Alex

29.30 1:04.87
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(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

West Jessamine 918 1:05.05Wilson, Matthew
29.79 1:05.05

Shelby Co  819 1:05.56Zehnder, Liam
30.01 1:05.56

Boyle Co  720 1:06.54Lockhart, Andrew
30.47 1:06.54

East Jessamine 921 1:06.94Campbell, Jackson
30.45 1:06.94

North Oldham 1022 1:08.10Masters, Andrew
29.24 1:08.10

South Oldham  923 1:08.40McOmber, Matthew
30.89 1:08.40

Frankfort  824 1:17.25Barnes, Jack
34.64 1:17.25

Boyle Co 1025 1:17.76Frisby, Keegan
31.83 1:17.76

Oldham Co 1226 1:19.24Goodloe, Justin
35.91 1:19.24

Franklin Co 1027 1:26.06Bourne, Garrett
35.02 1:26.06

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Six: 53.53 * Brooke Payne2/5/2019
AllAm Consid: 51.17 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
West Jessamine 101 52.53*Delong, Lilly

25.31 52.53
Boyle Co 12*2 54.98Cerqueira, Riley

26.43 54.98
North Oldham 12*2 54.98Payne, Brooke

26.52 54.98
Boyle Co 114 55.89Gilbert, Cora

26.71 55.89
West Jessamine 75 56.98Lee, Amelia

27.35 56.98
Oldham Co 116 57.40Stotsky, Courtney

27.57 57.40
Woodford Co  97 57.77Goins, Avalynne

27.28 57.77
Boyle Co 128 59.32Fogle, Sophia

27.94 59.32
Danville  89 1:00.03Bischoff, Hannah

28.64 1:00.03
Collins 1210 1:00.09Oles, Lily Grace

28.73 1:00.09
Woodford Co 1211 1:01.27Warthman, Hannah

29.47 1:01.27
North Oldham  912 1:02.20Mohamed, Rinad

29.49 1:02.20
North Oldham 1113 1:03.73Mieczkowski,, Kelsie

30.13 1:03.73
Collins  914 1:03.93Jacobs, Allison

30.65 1:03.93
South Oldham 1015 1:05.22Hayden, Riley

31.54 1:05.22

West Jessamine 1016 1:05.38Clarke, Georgia
30.32 1:05.38

Woodford Co  717 1:05.97Pernice, Aubrey
31.39 1:05.97

West Jessamine 918 1:06.63Hodge, Mary
30.35 1:06.63

Lincoln Co 1119 1:06.68Patterson, Emmalee
31.91 1:06.68

Collins  920 1:06.93Farmer, Aly
31.14 1:06.93

North Oldham 1021 1:07.13Van Allsburg, Mary Grace
31.74 1:07.13

Collins 1222 1:07.78Vest, Lilly
31.76 1:07.78

Oldham Co  923 1:08.53Record, Olivia
33.20 1:08.53

South Oldham 1224 1:10.32Quale, Hannah
33.89 1:10.32

Woodford Co 1225 1:12.62Hale, Victoria
34.56 1:12.62

Boyle Co 1226 1:13.18Couch, Lindsey
33.36 1:13.18

South Oldham 1027 1:14.36Kellams, Kaitlyn
34.99 1:14.36

Danville 1128 1:16.50Miller, Sara Beth
35.65 1:16.50

Oldham Co  929 1:17.00Tingle, Sarah
Western Hills 1230 1:20.76Dees, Makayla

38.52 1:20.76
Western Hills 1031 1:20.96Lodmell, Sarah

39.52 1:20.96
South Oldham 1032 1:21.08Williams, Fiona

39.34 1:21.08
Eminence  733 1:22.06Phalen, Katie

41.38 1:22.06
Oldham Co 1134 1:22.71Bassett, Maizei

40.03 1:22.71
Western Hills 1135 1:22.95Lightfoot, Keeli

36.73 1:22.95
Shelby Co 1136 1:23.07Contreras, Melanie

39.10 1:23.07
East Jessamine 937 1:26.67Padron, Katherine

40.11 1:26.67
Lincoln Co 1238 1:28.27Deaton, Makenzie

40.98 1:28.27
Western Hills  939 1:30.73Smith, Stevie

41.54 1:30.73
Lincoln Co 1240 1:32.09Caudill, Madison

42.57 1:32.09
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Six: 46.20 * Will Tarvestad2/6/2019
AllAm Consid: 45.06 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Boyle Co 121 46.90Coyle, Campbell

22.70 46.90
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(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

North Oldham 112 48.55Lundquist, Jacob
23.08 48.55

Woodford Co  93 49.12Carey, Ben
23.89 49.12

South Oldham 104 50.21Punnett, Jonah
24.31 50.21

Oldham Co 125 50.44Durbin, Matthew
23.56 50.44

Shelby Co 106 50.70Colebank, Luke
24.26 50.70

North Oldham 117 50.95Wectawski, Tyler
23.94 50.95

Franklin Co 118 51.13Matthews, Collin
24.23 51.13

North Oldham 129 52.25Masters, James
25.09 52.25

North Oldham  910 52.46Mattingly, Ryan
25.29 52.46

Collins  911 53.17Allen, Maguire
25.21 53.17

Western Hills 1112 53.39Sinor-Huggins, Evan
25.09 53.39

Woodford Co  913 58.04Martin, Elijah
27.64 58.04

Oldham Co 1214 59.23Fisher, Eli
28.60 59.23

Woodford Co  915 59.66Moore, Tiernan
28.29 59.66

Western Hills 1116 1:00.11Foster, Garrett
29.10 1:00.11

Franklin Co 1117 1:00.61Prewitt, Jackson
28.05 1:00.61

Boyle Co 1218 1:00.67Farthing, Michael
28.36 1:00.67

West Jessamine 1019 1:00.90Johns, Luke
Franklin Co  920 1:00.95Kalla, Braden

28.93 1:00.95
Shelby Co 1221 1:01.55Hardy, Ben

29.81 1:01.55
Danville  822 1:02.59Pennington, Henry

29.63 1:02.59
Collins 1123 1:02.90Hill, Landon

30.75 1:02.90
Shelby Co 1024 1:04.23Lyons, Daniel

30.15 1:04.23
South Oldham  925 1:04.67Same, Kaiden

31.56 1:04.67
Oldham Co 1026 1:04.74Fakhri, Zaki

30.50 1:04.74
Frankfort  827 1:04.94Barnes, Jack

31.89 1:04.94
Boyle Co 1128 1:05.49Wofford, Brayden

31.17 1:05.49
South Oldham  929 1:05.91Quinn, Andrew

1:05.95 1:05.91

Lincoln Co 1230 1:06.04Listrom, Luke
31.43 1:06.04

Eminence  831 1:07.65Gilbert, Truman
32.32 1:07.65

Spencer Co  832 1:07.83Jauregui, Jesus
33.01 1:07.83

West Jessamine 1233 1:08.38Leonard, Xander
32.38 1:08.38

Spencer Co 1134 1:09.45King, Dylan
32.00 1:09.45

Spencer Co 1135 1:10.51Baird, Jackson
32.46 1:10.51

Woodford Co  736 1:10.72Carey, William
33.51 1:10.72

Boyle Co 1037 1:10.85Frisby, Keegan
Franklin Co 1038 1:13.49Bourne, Garrett

33.84 1:13.49
Oldham Co  939 1:20.23Durbin, Wyatt

38.24 1:20.23
Eminence  740 1:29.80Landers, Austin

40.47 1:29.80
Spencer Co 12--- DQPack, Easton

Declared false start
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Six: 4:55.30 * Lydia Jackson2/7/2017
AllAm Consid: 4:57.09 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
North Oldham  71 5:24.06Green, Sydney

29.03 1:00.98 1:33.24 2:05.93
2:39.66 3:12.73 3:46.00 4:19.10
4:51.96 5:24.06

North Oldham 112 5:26.79Hays, Lauren
29.34 1:00.53 1:32.84 2:06.59

2:40.22 3:13.69 3:46.80 4:19.73
4:52.80 5:26.79

North Oldham  83 5:28.52Auton, Riley
29.51 1:01.08 1:33.57 2:06.70

2:40.02 3:13.78 3:47.73 4:21.61
4:56.06 5:28.52

West Jessamine 114 5:45.53Lee, Caroline
30.44 1:04.65 1:39.76 2:15.40

2:51.19 3:26.63 4:02.30 4:37.40
5:11.94 5:45.53

Eminence  95 5:49.45Lynn, Rachel
31.07 1:05.37 1:40.88 2:16.73

2:52.41 3:28.38 4:04.26 4:39.80
5:15.29 5:49.45

Boyle Co  96 5:56.53Haddad, Nancy
30.50 1:05.22 1:40.86 2:16.88

2:53.00 3:29.51 4:06.69 4:44.00
5:21.38 5:56.53

Danville 127 6:01.43Heath, Katie
29.50 1:02.80 1:38.07 2:14.87

2:51.43 3:29.47 4:07.35 4:46.75
5:25.71 6:01.43
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(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Shelby Co  88 6:02.28Trzcinski, Jesse
31.48 1:06.85 1:44.34 2:21.82

2:58.98 3:36.00 4:13.92 4:51.45
5:27.70 6:02.28

Oldham Co 109 6:04.07Greenwell, Kailey
32.21 1:08.23 1:44.79 2:21.96

2:58.94 3:36.53 4:14.23 4:52.04
5:29.32 6:04.07

Woodford Co  910 6:04.74Moore, Lillian
32.33 1:08.18 1:44.85 2:21.60

2:58.94 3:36.11 4:13.28 4:50.83
5:28.52 6:04.74

Woodford Co 1011 6:08.19Davis, Kyleigh
33.97 1:10.80 1:47.71 2:24.51

3:01.52 3:39.00 4:16.49 4:54.06
5:31.74 6:08.19

North Oldham 1212 6:14.77Conway, Molly
33.10 1:08.93 1:46.66 2:23.98

3:01.82 3:40.45 4:18.81 4:57.77
5:36.82 6:14.77

Collins 1113 6:21.99Powell, Abby
34.66 1:12.41 1:51.38 2:29.55

3:08.46 3:47.71 4:26.70 5:05.99
5:45.16 6:21.99

Oldham Co 1014 6:32.21Christensen, Hanna
36.25 1:15.78 1:55.30 2:35.01

3:15.05 3:54.94 4:35.25 5:14.84
5:54.04 6:32.21

South Oldham  815 6:35.43Grugel, Catie
33.59 1:10.84 1:50.98 2:31.07

3:11.99 3:52.71 4:34.77 5:15.63
5:55.72 6:35.43

Shelby Co  816 6:39.96Kendall, Katelyn
36.91 2:38.05

3:59.70 4:41.85 5:22.19
6:39.96

Oldham Co 1017 6:48.08Richards, Hannah
36.46 1:17.03 1:58.67 2:39.97

3:21.87 4:03.58 4:45.61 5:27.43
6:09.74 6:48.08

Collins 1218 6:58.48Jacobs, Hannah
37.35 1:18.99 2:01.01 2:43.37

3:26.57 4:10.40 4:53.52 5:36.67
6:20.05 6:58.48

Franklin Co 12--- X7:02.35Wix, Sidney
4:08.08 4:52.59 7:02.35

West Jessamine 8--- DFSGaddis, Shelby
Declared false start

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Six: 4:42.69 * Will Serad2/6/2019
AllAm Consid: 4:29.04 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Boyle Co  81 4:57.57Coyle, Clark

27.06 57.34 1:27.90 1:58.39
2:28.51 2:58.79 3:29.11 3:59.68
4:29.78 4:57.57

North Oldham 112 4:58.33Bridgmohan, Alexander
26.44 55.91 1:26.11 1:56.67

2:27.60 2:58.48 3:29.50 4:00.53
4:30.81 4:58.33

Woodford Co  93 5:12.74Miller, Brady
28.40 59.41 1:30.98 2:02.87

2:35.16 3:06.91 3:39.18 4:11.69
4:43.51 5:12.74

Shelby Co 114 5:19.73McKinney, Eli
28.60 59.64 1:31.81 2:04.13

2:37.02 3:10.08 3:43.15 4:15.81
4:48.24 5:19.73

Boyle Co  75 5:39.10Gover, Ethan
28.70 1:01.67 1:35.55 2:10.03

2:43.88 3:18.36 3:53.79 4:29.81
5:04.61 5:39.10

Shelby Co  86 5:42.67Zehnder, Liam
30.19 1:04.60 1:40.13 2:15.86

2:50.48 3:24.37 3:58.30 4:33.59
5:08.44 5:42.67

Oldham Co 127 5:46.90Crase, Brandon
29.76 1:01.59 1:34.95 2:09.80

2:44.74 3:21.59 3:58.79 4:35.68
5:11.31 5:46.90

Henry Co  98 5:47.16Downey, Dillon
30.20 1:04.76 1:39.65 2:15.46

2:51.34 3:28.08 4:03.88 4:39.44
5:14.77 5:47.16

Eminence  99 5:55.17Gilbert, Harrison
1:42.86
4:16.63 5:55.17

Boyle Co 1010 5:56.03Bianchi, Ayden
31.78 1:06.64 1:42.73 2:18.86

2:54.54 3:32.04 4:08.63 4:44.85
5:21.67 5:56.03

North Oldham 1111 5:56.15Robinson,, Tyler
29.86 1:02.85 1:38.37 2:14.39

2:50.97 3:26.90 4:03.92 4:41.28
5:19.61 5:56.15

Boyle Co  812 5:59.09Gilbert, Benjamin
31.64 1:07.57 1:43.00 2:19.26

2:55.22 3:32.11 4:08.98 4:47.13
5:24.27 5:59.09

Oldham Co 1213 6:02.10Fisher, Eli
31.71 1:06.87 1:43.11 2:19.60

2:56.97 3:34.23 4:11.42 4:49.28
5:26.21 6:02.10
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(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Oldham Co  914 6:10.20Hayen, Nicholas
31.84 1:07.39 1:45.21 2:23.78

3:02.12 3:41.00 4:19.38 4:57.99
5:35.52 6:10.20

North Oldham 1115 6:12.74Monson, Jacob
32.81 1:09.46 1:47.67 2:25.79

3:04.82 3:43.21 4:21.33 4:58.98
5:37.49 6:12.74

North Oldham  916 6:26.48Robinson, Kaden
34.26 1:12.30 1:51.09 2:30.27

3:08.97 3:48.33 4:28.28 5:07.41
5:47.17 6:26.48

Collins 12--- X6:31.90Hamilton, Scott
31.70 1:08.42 1:48.06 2:28.64

3:09.21 3:50.20 4:31.46 5:13.49
5:53.96 6:31.90

Franklin Co 11--- X6:32.22Adkins, Christian
33.89 1:11.07 1:50.61 2:30.21

3:51.09 5:14.26
5:54.64 6:32.22

Oldham Co  9--- X6:58.60Durbin, Daniel
36.25 1:15.80 1:57.31 2:40.64

3:25.36 4:09.39 4:54.26 5:38.43
6:19.77 6:58.60

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Six: 1:39.48 * North Oldham High School2/7/2018
B Payne, L Oglesby, M Miller, K Tichenor

AllAm Consid: 1:37.32 %
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:42.59Oldham Co
1) Bailey, Josie 11 2) Gipson, Lucy 11
3) Stotsky, Courtney 11 4) Bailey, Katie 11

25.48 52.25 1:18.34 1:42.59
2 1:44.01Boyle Co

1) Gilbert, Cora 11 2) Bean, Whitney 12
3) Fogle, Sophia 12 4) Cerqueira, Riley 12

25.75 52.81 1:19.16 1:44.01
3 1:45.98North Oldham

1) Hays, Lauren 11 2) Payne, Brooke 12
3) Auton, Riley 8 4) Green, Sydney 7

27.64 52.78 1:19.63 1:45.98
4 1:47.04West Jessamine

1) Clarke, Georgia 10 2) Lee, Amelia 7
3) Wilson, Margaret 8 4) Delong, Lilly 10

29.46 55.46 1:22.72 1:47.04
5 1:48.97Woodford Co

1) Warthman, Addy 7 2) Goins, Avalynne 9
3) Warthman, Hannah 12 4) Gatewood, Katie 12

28.03 54.00 1:22.05 1:48.97
6 1:54.12Collins

1) Farmer, Aly 9 2) Jacobs, Abby 12
3) Vest, Lilly 12 4) Oles, Lily Grace 12

29.79 56.27 1:26.82 1:54.12

7 1:54.72South Oldham
1) Deshler, Zoe 12 2) Hayden, Riley 10
3) Ivey, Paisli 12 4) King, Kelsey 11

28.79 58.66 1:27.33 1:54.72
8 1:59.77Danville

1) Bischoff, Hannah 8 2) Strysick, Chloe 10
3) Hunt, Julia 12 4) Heath, Katie 12

27.14 57.34 1:31.59 1:59.77
9 2:06.72Shelby Co

1) Trzcinski, Jesse 8 2) Richardson, Nicole 12
3) Kendall, Katelyn 8 4) Clausen, Taylor 12

30.39 1:01.04 1:33.96 2:06.72
10 2:13.89Western Hills

1) Jackson, Brenna 7 2) Lodmell, Sarah 10
3) Smith, Stevie 9 4) Dees, Makayla 12

31.00 1:08.55 1:39.12 2:13.89
11 2:25.22Eminence

1) Flowers, Savanna 9 2) Ford, Adalyn 7
3) Lynn, Rachel 9 4) Phalen, Katie 7

35.21 1:19.95 1:49.24 2:25.22
12 2:25.63Henry Co

1) Sheehan, Abby 9 2) Taylor, Shelby 10
3) Whitaker, Ashlee 10 4) Leach, Maddy 9

1:08.27 1:46.22 2:25.63
13 2:28.24Lincoln Co

1) Caudill, Madison 12 2) Funkhouser, Madeline 9
3) Westerϐield, Allison 12 4) Reed, Gracie 12

38.23 1:14.73 1:56.57 2:28.24
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Six: 1:31.10 * North Oldham High School2/6/2019
H Albright, N Miesner, J Lundquist, W Tarvestad

AllAm Consid: 1:24.94 %
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:31.18Woodford Co
1) Janzow, Cole 12 2) Schotanus, Jake 11
3) Janzow, Nate 10 4) Carey, Ben 9

21.75 45.39 1:08.74 1:31.18
2 1:33.00North Oldham

1) Parker, Jordan 11 2) Bridgmohan, Alexander 11
3) Masters, James 12 4) Lundquist, Jacob 11

23.87 48.05 1:33.00
3 1:34.49Shelby Co

1) McKinney, Eli 11 2) Montgomery, Brandon 12
3) Zaring, Lawson 9 4) Langness, Micah 10

25.44 47.27 1:10.61 1:34.49
4 1:34.86Boyle Co

1) Gover, Ethan 7 2) Craig, Cole 12
3) Lockhart, Alex 11 4) Coyle, Corbin 10

26.00 50.32 1:13.12 1:34.86
5 1:40.11South Oldham

1) Graves, Jack 11 2) Quinn, Andrew 9
3) McOmber, Matthew 9 4) Punnett, Jonah 10

24.33 49.97 1:18.08 1:40.11
6 1:42.26Collins

1) Leonberger, Jeb 10 2) Rummel, Jacob 12
3) Allen, Maguire 9 4) Wilson, DeVaughn 8

24.63 50.66 1:15.35 1:42.26
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(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

7 1:45.22Oldham Co
1) Lackner, Carter 9 2) Fisher, Eli 12
3) Lackner, James 9 4) Hawkins, Toby 12

25.78 53.63 1:20.00 1:45.22
8 1:46.05Henry Co

1) Kasten, Bo 11 2) Downey, Dillon 9
3) Dzurenka, Cody 12 4) Clements, William 12

24.12 50.71 1:17.89 1:46.05
9 1:47.32West Jessamine

1) Johns, Luke 10 2) Abbott, Jacob 9
3) Wilson, Matthew 9 4) Smetanko, Alex 8

27.40 58.35 1:23.23 1:47.32
10 1:53.46Eminence

1) Bray, Holden 7 2) Gilbert, Truman 8
3) Blevins, Kaid 8 4) Gilbert, Harrison 9

27.27 57.97 1:27.27 1:53.46
11 1:57.07Franklin Co

1) Adkins, Christian 11 2) Prewitt, Logan 8
3) Bourne, Garrett 10 4) Prewitt, Jackson 11

37.60 1:01.07 1:31.06 1:57.07
--- DQDanville

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Lonendecker, Oliver 9 2) Pennington, Henry 8
3) Wilcher, Keegyn 11 4) Bischoff, Brady 11

29.43 56.86 1:22.75 DQ
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Six: 56.14 * Ali Fort2/13/2016
AllAm Consid: 56.30 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Boyle Co 111 1:01.18Gilbert, Cora

29.40 1:01.18
Boyle Co  82 1:02.92Hoffman, Kate

30.24 1:02.92
North Oldham 103 1:03.38Bowman, Julia

30.81 1:03.38
Shelby Co  84 1:11.21Trzcinski, Jesse

35.14 1:11.21
South Oldham 125 1:11.33Deshler, Zoe

34.21 1:11.33
Collins  76 1:11.90Agne, Natalie

35.11 1:11.90
West Jessamine 107 1:14.09Clarke, Georgia

35.59 1:14.09
Franklin Co  98 1:14.76Adkins, Olivia

35.52 1:14.76
Western Hills  79 1:15.01Jackson, Brenna

36.25 1:15.01
North Oldham 1210 1:15.51Luzzio, Julia

36.11 1:15.51
Woodford Co 1111 1:16.69Higdon, Ashley

36.28 1:16.69
Oldham Co  812 1:18.17Breeding, Ava

37.54 1:18.17
Woodford Co 1113 1:20.87Goh, Emma

38.34 1:20.87

Boyle Co  714 1:21.20Spencer, Natalie
Collins 1015 1:21.64Quinn, Abigail

39.01 1:21.64
Lincoln Co 1216 1:21.72Reed, Gracie

38.84 1:21.72
Franklin Co 1217 1:22.08Wix, Sidney

39.04 1:22.08
East Jessamine 818 1:23.79Goldy, Malorie

39.92 1:23.79
Collins  919 1:24.24Harris, Gracelyn

41.11 1:24.24
Boyle Co 1220 1:25.22Couch, Lindsey

40.28 1:25.22
West Jessamine 1121 1:28.13Gouge, Shannon

40.16 1:28.13
South Oldham  722 1:28.42Crutcher, Kara

43.92 1:28.42
Woodford Co 1223 1:32.29Hale, Victoria

44.14 1:32.29
Lincoln Co 1124 1:33.00Barnett, Heather

43.05 1:33.00
South Oldham 1125 1:33.54Jackson, SarahGrace
South Oldham  926 1:33.90Hale, Abbey

46.99 1:33.90
North Oldham  9--- DQRuby, Brooke

No touch at turn
39.33 DQ

Danville 12--- DFSHunt, Julia
Declared false start

Danville 10--- DFSStrysick, Chloe
Declared false start

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Six: 52.54 * Alberto Zambrano2/13/2016
AllAm Consid: 49.66 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Boyle Co 121 53.17Farthing, Creed

26.03 53.17
Shelby Co 122 53.81Montgomery, Brandon

26.48 53.81
Oldham Co  73 54.43Bailey, Tucker

26.52 54.43
Collins 104 55.57Leonberger, Jeb

27.16 55.57
North Oldham  95 56.73Miller, Ryan

27.56 56.73
Woodford Co 116 1:00.84Schotanus, Jake

29.81 1:00.84
Western Hills  97 1:03.46Foster, Hunter

31.12 1:03.46
Boyle Co 128 1:04.25Craig, Cole

30.76 1:04.25
Boyle Co  89 1:04.38Gilbert, Benjamin

31.56 1:04.38
Oldham Co 1210 1:06.76Crase, Brandon

32.39 1:06.76
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(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Oldham Co 1011 1:07.21Strong, Myles
32.26 1:07.21

Boyle Co  912 1:08.11Germann, Max
32.84 1:08.11

Oldham Co  913 1:09.20Hayen, Nicholas
33.78 1:09.20

Collins 1114 1:11.71Webb, Ethan
34.40 1:11.71

Henry Co 1215 1:11.84Clements, William
34.89 1:11.84

North Oldham  816 1:11.99Bridgmohan, Steven
35.14 1:11.99

North Oldham 1017 1:12.00Masters, Andrew
34.20 1:12.00

Woodford Co  718 1:15.81Graham, Preston
37.63 1:15.81

Spencer Co 1019 1:19.84Blanford, Eli
40.03 1:19.84

South Oldham  920 1:22.04Same, Kaiden
38.99 1:22.04

North Oldham 1221 1:23.82White, Grant
West Jessamine 9--- DQSimon, Samuel

Not on back off wall
41.19 DQ

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Six: 1:04.58 * Lilly Oglesby2/7/2017
AllAm Consid: 1:04.26 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
North Oldham  71 1:09.02Green, Sydney

33.07 1:09.02
Oldham Co 112 1:09.12Bailey, Josie

31.95 1:09.12
Woodford Co  73 1:16.72Warthman, Addy

36.63 1:16.72
Oldham Co 114 1:17.38Gipson, Lucy

37.48 1:17.38
Danville 125 1:17.76Heath, Katie

36.52 1:17.76
Boyle Co 116 1:17.88Spencer, Isabella

36.75 1:17.88
South Oldham 117 1:19.54King, Kelsey

37.55 1:19.54
Collins  98 1:20.38Jacobs, Allison

38.21 1:20.38
East Jessamine 99 1:20.56Pherigo, Carly

38.20 1:20.56
Western Hills  710 1:21.27Zinner, Peyton

38.80 1:21.27
West Jessamine 911 1:21.40Hodge, Mary

37.37 1:21.40
Collins  712 1:21.42LaVertu, Chloe

38.38 1:21.42
Oldham Co 1013 1:22.88Christensen, Emma

39.65 1:22.88

North Oldham  714 1:23.30Dehner, Abigail
39.68 1:23.30

Shelby Co 1215 1:25.30Clausen, Taylor
40.00 1:25.30

Shelby Co 1216 1:27.55Richardson, Nicole
41.80 1:27.55

Boyle Co  917 1:27.94Larson, Emery
40.61 1:27.94

Collins 1218 1:28.30Kuzman, Cara
42.35 1:28.30

Oldham Co  919 1:28.58Tingle, Sarah
41.47 1:28.58

West Jessamine 1120 1:29.03Absher, Meggen
41.65 1:29.03

Boyle Co 1021 1:30.00Guerrant, Peyton
41.62 1:30.00

Spencer Co  722 1:30.82McKenna, Shelby
43.60 1:30.82

South Oldham 1223 1:31.30Quale, Hannah
43.65 1:31.30

South Oldham 1224 1:32.08Ivey, Paisli
42.14 1:32.08

Lincoln Co  925 1:34.38Viands, Molly
45.08 1:34.38

Woodford Co 1026 1:34.47Padgett, Samantha
44.96 1:34.47

Boyle Co 1027 1:36.66Holman, Avery
45.06 1:36.66

North Oldham  928 1:42.79Buel,, Claire
48.45 1:42.79

East Jessamine 929 1:43.47Padron, Katherine
47.94 1:43.47

South Oldham 1230 1:44.21Scott, Maddie
49.99 1:44.21

North Oldham  931 1:52.80Ruby, Brooke
53.41 1:52.80

Lincoln Co 1232 1:52.94Westerϐield, Allison
52.06 1:52.94

Lincoln Co  933 1:53.68Funkhouser, Madeline
53.99 1:53.68

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Six: 59.74 * John Hoskins2/7/2018
AllAm Consid: 56.00 %

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Woodford Co 121 58.60*Janzow, Cole

27.36 58.60
Boyle Co 102 1:02.20Coyle, Corbin

28.66 1:02.20
Shelby Co 103 1:02.48Colebank, Luke

29.89 1:02.48
South Oldham 114 1:03.58Graves, Jack

30.26 1:03.58
Henry Co 115 1:04.56Kasten, Bo

30.50 1:04.56
Danville 116 1:06.14Bischoff, Brady

30.25 1:06.14
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(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Woodford Co 107 1:06.41Janzow, Nate
30.84 1:06.41

Collins  98 1:07.79Allen, Maguire
32.25 1:07.79

Oldham Co 129 1:08.70Hawkins, Toby
32.09 1:08.70

Boyle Co 1010 1:13.05Bianchi, Ayden
33.82 1:13.05

North Oldham 1011 1:14.07Blandford, Aidan
33.08 1:14.07

Collins 1112 1:14.35Webb, Ethan
34.67 1:14.35

Oldham Co  913 1:14.64Lackner, Carter
35.54 1:14.64

Garrard Co  814 1:14.93Hardwick, Cole
34.80 1:14.93

Franklin Co 1015 1:15.84Briedert, Maximus
36.47 1:15.84

Collins  816 1:20.08Terry, Noah
38.14 1:20.08

Danville  917 1:20.53Lonendecker, Oliver
37.17 1:20.53

Eminence  818 1:20.61Blevins, Kaid
37.83 1:20.61

Boyle Co  919 1:20.73Craig, Clay
38.32 1:20.73

Collins  820 1:21.75Wilson, DeVaughn
37.97 1:21.75

South Oldham  721 1:21.81Graves, Karter
39.16 1:21.81

Woodford Co 1122 1:22.55Young, Brody
38.98 1:22.55

Shelby Co  923 1:22.98Zaring, Lawson
38.88 1:22.98

North Oldham 1224 1:24.32Blandford, Kellen
39.65 1:24.32

Western Hills 1125 1:24.38Curtsinger, Joey
39.74 1:24.38

West Jessamine 1226 1:24.92Leonard, Xander
38.93 1:24.92

Shelby Co  727 1:26.32Stephens, George
40.60 1:26.32

Henry Co 1028 1:28.43Sweeney, Lee
41.73 1:28.43

Franklin Co  829 1:35.30Prewitt, Logan
45.02 1:35.30

Frankfort 1230 1:36.08Curry, Ben
46.98 1:36.08

Spencer Co  731 1:36.23Sivert, Nathan
43.84 1:36.23

Oldham Co  932 1:36.96Bjarnson, Luke
45.39 1:36.96

Franklin Co 1133 1:37.07Adkins, Christian
46.70 1:37.07

Oldham Co  934 1:39.02Flowers, Teddy
46.14 1:39.02

Boyle Co  935 1:48.92Ortiz, Julian
50.72 1:48.92

North Oldham 11--- DQParker, Jordan
Downward butterϐly kick

30.22 DQ
 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Six: 3:40.45 * North Oldham High School2/13/2016
K Tarvestad, K Tichenor, B Payne, G Oglesby

AllAm Consid: 3:31.42 %
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:43.01West Jessamine
1) Delong, Lilly 10 2) Lee, Caroline 11
3) Lee, Amelia 7 4) Lee, Nara 12

25.18 52.53 1:18.66 1:47.79
2:14.59 2:44.65 3:12.34 3:43.01

2 3:45.76Oldham Co
1) Bailey, Katie 11 2) Stotsky, Courtney 11
3) Gipson, Lucy 11 4) Bailey, Josie 11

25.62 53.51 1:20.52 1:50.19
2:18.55 2:50.81 3:16.73 3:45.76

3 3:54.56North Oldham
1) Hays, Lauren 11 2) Dawson, Sarah Catherine 11
3) Bowman, Julia 10 4) Auton, Riley 8

27.94 58.48 1:25.77 1:56.49
2:25.49 2:57.54 3:24.83 3:54.56

4 3:57.96Boyle Co
1) Heath, Abigail 7 2) Haddad, Nancy 9
3) Hoffman, Kate 8 4) Fogle, Sophia 12

28.10 1:00.47 1:28.73 2:00.30
2:16.29 2:58.53 3:26.61 3:57.96

5 4:25.45Woodford Co
1) Davis, Kyleigh 10 2) Pernice, Aubrey 7
3) Goh, Emma 11 4) Moore, Lillian 9

31.88 1:06.27 1:37.43 2:11.33
2:44.00 3:21.76 3:51.46 4:25.45

6 4:28.11Collins
1) Agne, Natalie 7 2) Powell, Abby 11
3) Vest, Lilly 12 4) LaVertu, Chloe 7

31.92 1:07.53 1:39.83 2:14.82
2:46.58 3:23.40 3:53.57 4:28.11

7 4:41.54South Oldham
1) Grugel, Catie 8 2) Kennedy, Violet 9
3) Quale, Hannah 12 4) Hayden, Riley 10

33.47 1:10.65 1:43.86 2:21.63
2:56.54 3:33.90 4:06.43 4:41.54

8 4:48.43Lincoln Co
1) Viands, Molly 9 2) Reed, Gracie 12
3) Patterson, Emmalee 11 4) Brown, Sydney 9

36.92 1:20.75 1:51.44 2:26.29
3:03.93 3:45.00 4:14.69 4:48.43

9 4:58.01Shelby Co
1) Richardson, Nicole 12 2) Kendall, Katelyn 8
3) Clausen, Taylor 12 4) Contreras, Melanie 11

34.78 1:11.04 1:44.43 2:21.52
2:57.36 3:36.05 4:13.93 4:58.01
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(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

10 5:26.28Henry Co
1) Taylor, Shelby 10 2) Sheehan, Abby 9
3) Whitaker, Ashlee 10 4) Leach, Maddy 9

35.64 1:11.88 1:49.93 2:33.95
3:10.76 3:53.69 4:36.41 5:26.28

11 6:14.66Spencer Co
1) Pucko, Valerie 11 2) McKenna, Shelby 7
3) Shivers, Blair 11 4) Bennett, Isabella 9

42.43 1:34.66 2:15.86 3:02.39
3:47.72 4:40.64 5:21.40 6:14.66

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Six: 3:17.50 * Woodford County High School2/2/2020
N Janzow, N Janzow, C Lewis, X Moore

AllAm Consid: 3:06.28 %
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:16.21*Boyle Co
1) Coyle, Clark 8 2) Lockhart, Alex 11
3) Farthing, Creed 12 4) Coyle, Campbell 12

23.76 50.06 1:13.83 1:40.52
2:03.35 2:28.78 2:51.27 3:16.21

2 3:24.41North Oldham
1) Wectawski, Tyler 11 2) Miller, Ryan 9
3) Bridgmohan, Alexander 11 4) Lundquist, Jacob 11

24.23 51.36 1:15.53 1:42.57
2:07.60 2:35.10 2:58.35 3:24.41

3 3:34.23Oldham Co
1) Bailey, Tucker 7 2) Strong, Myles 10
3) Lackner, Carter 9 4) Durbin, Matthew 12

24.66 52.98 1:18.97 1:47.97
2:14.83 2:45.18 3:08.04 3:34.23

4 3:46.19Woodford Co
1) Schotanus, Jake 11 2) Moore, Tiernan 9
3) Gatewood, Charlie 7 4) Miller, Brady 9

26.02 55.50 1:23.76 1:55.00
2:22.42 2:51.73 3:18.33 3:46.19

5 4:04.13Franklin Co
1) Briedert, Maximus 10 2) Kalla, Braden 9
3) Bourne, Garrett 10 4) Matthews, Collin 11

29.42 1:02.25 1:31.35 2:03.20
2:33.96 3:18.00 3:36.17 4:04.13

6 4:08.21Collins
1) Hill, Landon 11 2) Webb, Ethan 11
3) Hamilton, Scott 12 4) Terry, Noah 8

30.82 1:03.22 1:30.68 2:01.29
2:30.18 3:08.06 3:36.15 4:08.21

7 4:11.29Shelby Co
1) Lyons, Daniel 10 2) Hardy, Ben 12
3) Zaring, Lawson 9 4) Zehnder, Liam 8

29.20 1:04.09 1:33.31 2:05.50
2:37.40 3:10.58 3:27.79 4:11.29

8 4:11.80Eminence
1) Gilbert, Harrison 9 2) Bray, Holden 7
3) Blevins, Kaid 8 4) Gilbert, Truman 8

58.33 1:27.02 1:58.97
2:31.78 3:08.05 3:37.62 4:11.80

9 4:23.50Henry Co
1) Clements, William 12 2) Sweeney, Lee 10
3) Downey, Dillon 9 4) Dzurenka, Cody 12

31.24 1:04.49 1:38.90 2:18.47
2:46.64 3:17.95 3:49.88 4:23.50

--- DQWestern Hills
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Foster, Garrett 11 2) Foster, Hunter 9
3) Curtsinger, Joey 11 4) Sinor-Huggins, Evan 11

28.58 59.47 1:28.25 1:59.32
2:27.43 3:00.75 3:25.31 DQ

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Boyle County High School 353
2. North Oldham High School 342.5
3. Oldham County High School 287
4. West Jessamine High School 267
5. Woodford County High School 248
6. Collins High School 194.5
7. South Oldham High School 120
8. Danville High School 91
9. Shelby County High School 80

10. Lincoln County High School 79
11. Western Hills High School 58
12. Eminence High School 44
13. Henry County High School 32
14. Spencer County High School 18
15. Franklin County High School 14
16. East Jessamine High School 12

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Boyle County High School 410
2. Woodford County High School 341
3. North Oldham High School 312
4. Oldham County High School 242
5. Shelby County High School 212
6. Collins High School 142
7. South Oldham High School 117
8. Franklin County High School 94
9. Henry County High School 84

10. Eminence High School 62
11. Danville High School 57
12. Western Hills High School 54
13. West Jessamine High School 53
14. East Jessamine High School 11
15. Spencer County High School 8
16. Garrard County High School 7


